# CH \$65.00 391

ETAS ID: TM504462

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:12/31/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Learner's Digest International, LLC		12/10/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LDI Operations, LLC	
Street Address:	450 North Brand Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3919143	IPOSTERS
Registration Number:	1981142	THE GOLD STANDARD OF AUDIO CME

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-321-4200

**Email:** officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Kappers
Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Kappers
SIGNATURE:	/Emily Kappers/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Learner's Digest International LLC- Merger Document#page1.tif source=Learner's Digest International LLC- Merger Document#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0027

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LEARNER'S DIGEST INTERNATIONAL, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "LDI OPERATIONS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "LDI OPERATIONS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 204116906

Date: 12-17-18

5035307 8100M SR# 20188126894

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0028

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:38 AM 12/13/2018
FILED 09:38 AM 12/13/2018
SR 20188126894 - File Number 5035307

## STATE OF DELAWARE SR 2018812 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

DE098 - 05/17/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0029